102409933	ncket No.: 02-024
FORM MYO-1595 (Madified) old Bar Code RE 09-22 (Rev. 03-01)	1 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
	Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → ▼ 10 10 0 F 51 1026	97239 ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jay S. WALKER FINANCE SECTION	
James A. JORASCH Stephen C. TULLEY	Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC
Geoffrey M. GELMAN	Address: 1177 High Ridge Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 128
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT
Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>06905</u>
Execution Date: <u>03.21.03, 03.20.03, 03.20.03, 03.20.03</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	. the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/395,621 March 21, 2003	, ,
10/393,021 IVIAICH 21, 2003	
/24/2003 ECDOPER 00000136 500271 10395621	
FC:8021 40.00 BA	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Magdalena M. Fincham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 46,085	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	credited or debited to deposit account
Five High Ridge Park	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT	50-0271
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> <u>ZIP: 06905</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Magdalena M. Fincham	0 to 1
	September 19, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature 6 Date

I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: 02-024 09-25-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **R SHEET** (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) LY P08A/REV03 Tab settings -> -> 102558243 To the Director of the United States Batern and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (III) SEP 22 PM I2: 02 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC FINANCE SECTION Address: 1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Stamford _____ State/Prov.: CT Country: U.S.A. Other Execution Date: 03.21.03 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/395,621 March 21, 2003 Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Magdalena M. Fincham 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Registration No. 46,085 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Five High Ridge Park 8. Deposit account number: City: Stamford ____ State/Prov.: CT Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Magdalena M. Fincham Name of Person Signing

September 19, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 014533 FRAME: 0042

Express Mail Label No. EV245633198US

UTILITY PATENT APPLI (Small

102409922

Docket No. 02-024

Total Pages in this Submission 115

(Only for new nonprovisional app.

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

Box Patent Application Washington, D.C. 20231

Transmitted herewith for filing under 35 U.S.C. 111(a) and 37 C.F.R. 1.53(b) is a new utility patent application for an invention entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING AN ACCOUNT TO FUND BENEFITS FOR A PLAYER

							CC	PY
and in	vente	ed by:						
Jay	s. w	ALKI	ER, Jame	s A. JORASC	H, St	ephen C. J	TULLEY, Geoffrey N	1. GELMAN, Magdalena M. FINCHAM
If a C	ONT	INUA						the requisite information:
		inuati	on 🗆	Divisional		Continua	ation-in-part (CIP)	of prior application No.:
		inuati	on 🗆	Divisional		Continua	ation-in-part (CIP)	of prior application No.:
	h is a C ont i	inuati	on 🗆	Divisional		Continua	ation-in-part (CIP)	of prior application No.:
Enclo	sed a	are:				Appli	cation Elements	
1.	\boxtimes	Filin	g fee as	calculated and	i trar	nsmitted as	s described below	
2.	×	Spec	cification	having		91	pages and ir	ncluding the following:
	a.	X	Descript	tive Title of the	e Inve	ention		
	b.	×	Cross R	eferences to I	Relat	ed Applica	ations (if applicable)	
	c.		Stateme	ent Regarding	Fede	erally-spon	sored Research/De	velopment <i>(if applicable)</i>
	d.		Referen	ce to Microficl	ne Ap	opendix <i>(if</i>	applicable)	•
	е.	\boxtimes	Backgro	und of the Inv	entic	on .	·	
	f.			mmary of the				
	g.			•			drawings filed)	
	h.			Description			general winder in commence of a resolution of the second control of	es our modern and the second state of the second state of the second second second second second second second
	i.			as Classified	Belo	ow .		s) Affichment
	j.	\boxtimes	Abstract	of the Disclos	sure		LOVE	
							Secretaria y se posturista i regular operation de especial de especial de especial de la companya del la companya de la companya del la companya de la compa	2000年2月1日 11日 12日 12日 12日 12日 12日 12日 12日 12日 1

Page 1 of 4

P01USML/REV04

,	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si	1 1	Docket No. 02-024
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in th		
×	United States Patent Application Ser		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: March 21, 200	03
X	United States Provisional Patent App	olication Serial No. 60/373,747	•
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	ion Serial No.	. <u></u>
	Other (specify)		
Title of the 1	Invention		
Inventors (a:	ssignors) Name	4.1	
Jay S. WAI		Address 260 Oscalata Road, Pidosfield, CT, 06977	,
James A. J		260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 25 Forest Street, Apartment 5G, Stamford,	
Stephen C.		115 Ruane Street, Fairfield, CT 06824	, C1 00901
Geoffrey M		21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905	
	M. FINCHAM	3 Valley View Road, #24, Norwalk, CT 068	851
ļ			
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
WALKER D	DIGITAL, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06905	

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 02-024

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
James A. JORASCH	
Stephen C. TULLEY	
Geoffrey M. GELMAN	
Magdalena M. FINCHAM	

[Page 2 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 02-024

(Although n	otarization	is not ne	cessary, it will be		Notarization ma facie evidence o	f execution	pursuant to 35 U.S.C.	261.)	
Executed pt Stamford	d die	<u></u>	day of	March	, in the year	2003			
State of Connec	ticut					(Sign	nature of Inventor)		
County of Fairfie	eld								
Before me person									
		pregoin	g instrument	to be a free	e act and deed	and also	represented that	he or she is a	uthorized to
execute the same		Q1	day of	Ma	rch , <i>in 1</i>	he year	2003		
	NU	JT'AR'S	D. BRINTO PUBLIC (PIRES JAN. 31, 2		Mil	(B)	L		
			·			((Notary Public)		
Executed at Stamford	d this	2674	day of	March	, in the year	2003			
State of Connec	ticut				1	(Sign	ature of Inventor)		
County of Fairfie	ld								
Before me person	ally appe	eared	James A. JOF	RASCH					
					act and deed	and also	represented that	he or she is a	uthorized to
execute the same		JOHN	day of	Mai		he year	2003		•
	NOT	ARY P	BRINTON PUBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007		Michel	Di	Notary Public)	·	
Executed		Zoth	day of	March	, in the year	2003	Trotary Tuolicy		
at Stamford	•		, .,		,c year	_500			
					Stan	- C.	The		
State of Connect	ticut					(Signa	ature of Inventor)		
County of Fairfie	ld								
Before me person	ally appe	eared :	Stephen C. Tl	JLLEY					
wno acknowleage execute the same	this A	041V	tinstrument day of	<i>to be a free</i> Mar		and also he year	represented that a	he or she is ai	uthorized to
N			BRINTON	4	11-11	R	·		
N	Y COMMIS	SION EXP	P <i>UBLIC</i> PIRES JAN. 31, 200	7	/ Usel	Vin	Notary Public		

[Page 3 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 02-024

	ation is not nec	cessary, it will be	considered pr	ima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Stamford	5 20th	day of	March	, in the year 2003
State of Connecticut				(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield				V
Before me personally				
who acknowledged th	ie foregoing	g instrument	to be a fre	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this	26th			arch in the year 2003
	NOTAL	D. BRINT RY PUBLIC LEXPIRES JAN. 31		Mil But
Executed this		day of	March	, in the year 2003
·	, ex /	uay of	March	, in the year 2003
at Stamford				Sundal Stinley
State of Connecticut				(Signature of Inventor)
•				
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally who acknowledged th	e foregoing	Magdalena M. g <i>instrument</i>	. FINCHAM to be a free	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
Before me personally who acknowledged th	e foregoing	Magdalena M. g instrument day of	. FINCHAM to be a free Ma	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized rch in the year 2003
execute the same this MICH N	e foregoing a\ ^{5†} IAEL D. TOTARY P	g instrument day of BRINTON	to be a fred Mad	
Before me personally in the who acknowledged the execute the same this MICH N	e foregoing 2\5 [†] IAEL D. FOTARY P MISSION EXPIR	g instrument day of BRINTON PUBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007	to be a fred Mad	rch in the year 2003 (Notary Public)
Before me personally who acknowledged the execute the same this MICH N MY COM	e foregoing 2\5 [†] IAEL D. FOTARY P MISSION EXPIR	g instrument day of BRINTON PUBLIC	to be a fred Mad	rch in the year 2003
Before me personally who acknowledged the execute the same this MICH N MY COM Executed this at	e foregoing 2\5 [†] IAEL D. FOTARY P MISSION EXPIR	g instrument day of BRINTON PUBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007	to be a fred Mad	rch in the year 2003 (Notary Public)
Before me personally who acknowledged the execute the same this MICH N MY COM Executed this at	e foregoing 2\5 [†] IAEL D. FOTARY P MISSION EXPIR	g instrument day of BRINTON PUBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007	to be a fred Mad	nch in the year 2003 (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally who acknowledged the execute the same this MICH N MY COM Executed this at State of County of	A ST A ST	g instrument day of BRINTON PUBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007	to be a fred Mad	nch in the year 2003 (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally who acknowledged the execute the same this MICH N MY COM Executed this at State of County of Before me personally to	APPPeared	g instrument day of BRINTON PUBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007 day of	to be a fred	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally who acknowledged the execute the same this MICH N MY COM Executed this at State of County of Before me personally to	APPPeared	g instrument day of BRINTON PUBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007 day of	to be a fred	nch in the year 2003 (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally who acknowledged the execute the same this MICH N MY COM Executed this at State of County of Before me personally the who acknowledged the	APPPeared	g instrument day of BRINTON UBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007 day of	to be a fred	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized

[Page 4 of 4]

RECORDED: 09/22/2003